

CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN SHELTERS IN DIFFERENT AREAS OF GALIYAT

BILL OF QUANT ITY.

Estimated Cost

Rs.10.783 (M)

E/ Money

Rs.216,000/-

Time Limit

06 Months

<u>S.#</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Rate</u>	<u>Qty:</u>	<u>Amount</u>
1	Rain Shelter Fibre Glass Size (12'x12') (NSI)	M2	13300	200.7	Rs.2,669,310/-
<u>CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN SHELTERS (WOODEN)</u>					
1	Plain woodwork for regulation carries or needles etc. complete as per specs : Shisham wood.	M3	210023.05	4.9	Rs.1,029,113/-
2	Make & fix deodar planking in eave boards etc planed on both sides complete : 1" thick.	M2	7177.92	171.74	Rs.1,232,736/-
3	Patti. (NSI)	M2	575	89.22	Rs.51,302/-
4	Benches. (NSI)	No's	1500	40	Rs.60,000/-
<u>CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN SHELTERS (STEEL)</u>					
1	Levelling, dressing and making lawns.	M2	31.22	200.745	Rs.6,267/-
2	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8).	M3	6004.18	30.6	Rs.183,728/-
3	Providing and Fixing Ceramic Floor Tiles of approved quality of Size 20" x 20".	M2	1941.54	200.7	Rs.389,667/-
4	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete 2" dia (light).	M	1043.22	173.7	Rs.181,207/-
5	Flat sheet roof with GI plain sheets, including batten rolls, screws, clips etc : 24 BWG.	M2	2279.41	250.95	Rs.572,018/-
6	Plain GI sheet ridging including fixture complete 9" lap & 24" overall, of 24 gauge GI sheet ridging.	M	2599.17	137.1	Rs.356,346/-
7	Erection of Steel Girder 4"x8"x3/16" (Commercial size) including fitting in position.	M	2145.13	219.45	Rs.470,749/-
8	Painting				
I	Painting CGI	M2	379.1	249.45	Rs.94,566/-
II	Painting PGI	M	379.1	136.35	Rs.51,690/-
III	Painting GI PIPE	M	220.7	173.7	Rs.38,336/-
IV	Painting GIRDERS	M	220.7	54.75	Rs.12,083/-
<u>CONSTRUCTION OF RAIN SHELTERS (RCC ROOF WITH MUD PLASTER)</u>					
1	Levelling, dressing and making lawns.	M2	31.22	223	Rs.6,962/-
2	Excavation in foundation of building, bridges etc complete : in ordinary soil	M3	243.91	86	Rs.20,976/-

3	1st class brick work in foundation and plinth in Cement, sand mortar 1:4.	M3	9221.67	82.6	Rs.761,710/-
4	1st class brick work in ground floor Cement, sand mortar 1:3.	M3	10152.56	95.2	Rs.966,524/-
5	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. (1:2:4)	M3	9203.68	20.2	Rs.185,914/-
6	Supply & fabricate M.S. reinforcement for cement concrete (Hot rolled deformed bars Grade 60).	Tonne	146569.8	2.4	Rs.351,768/-
7	Granite tile floor 1/4" thick laid cement 1:2 or 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 (Imported approved quality) 16"x16".	M2	2317.83	167.2	Rs.387,541/-
8	Providing and Laying marble fine dressed stone 7x1.5 feet and 1" thick for stairs steps.	M2	1432.01	33.4	Rs.47,829/-
9	Mud plaster on walls (excluding gobri leeping) upto 20' height : 1" thick.	M2	145	832.8	Rs.120,756/-
10	Mud plaster on floor / roof (excluding gobri leeping) upto 20' height : 1/2" thick	M2	87.35	167.2	Rs.14,605/-
11	Benches Providing fixing 4 seated white or coloured light shade marble mosaic benches (5-1/2 ft. x 1-1/2 ft. x 1-3/4 ft.) (1676 mm x 533 mm x 457 mm) without back in white cement including cartage, loading and unloading etc. complete .	No	7145.75	40	Rs.285,830/-
TOTAL				=	Rs.10,549,534/-
Add 3% Cost Factor except non shedule items i.e Rs.27,80,612				=	Rs.232,956/-
TOTAL				=	Rs.10,782,490/-

Note: All unforeseen items which are not mentioned in this BOQ will be paid to contractor on their existing quoted premium on MRS-2020

I Offer My Premium _____% Below/ Above/ At Par On Schedule Items.

I Offer My Premium _____% Below/ Above/ At Par On Non Schedule Items.

SIGNATURE OF THE CONTRACTOR: